(a)  no Outstanding Warrant is exercised prior to 5.00 pm (Singapore time) on Completion

Date;

(b)  the Share Consolidation Ratio shall be 200 and the price per Consolidated Share post

completion of the Proposed Share Consolidation shall be S$0.62137;

(c) the completion of the Proposed Share Consolidation, the Proposed Acquisition, the

issuance of PPCF Shares and the Compliance Share Placement (if required) has
taken place,

the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the completion of the Proposed
Acquisition and Proposed Share Consolidation are as set out below. For the avoidance of doubt,
the shareholding effects as shown below have not taken into account any issuance of shares
pursuant to paragraph 4.1(e) or paragraph C(g) of Appendix D or Additional Consideration
Shares or Indemnification Shares, or any repurchase of Shares pursuant to the Share Buyback
post Completion Date.

Shareholders Before the Proposed Acquisition

After the Proposed Acquisition and Proposed

Share Consolidation
 No. of Shares

(direct)

(%)(1) No. of
Shares

(deemed)

(%)(1) No. of
Consolidated

Shares
(direct)

(%)(2) No. of
Consolidated

Shares
(deemed)

(%)(2)

Relevant
Allottees

- - - - 338,011,215 75.8% - -

Oei Hong Leong 6,374,454,821 35.8% - - 31,872,274  7.2% - -
Toh Soon Huat  1,421,805,700 8.0% - - 7,109,028  1.6% - -
Dato’ Dr Choo
Yeow Ming

824,969,332 4.6% 352,479,500 2.0% 4,124,846  0.9% 1,762,397  0.4%

Hung Ying-Zhen
@ Amy Ying-
Fen Hung

954,300,000 5.3% - - 4,771,500  1.1% - -

Chew Soo Lin 32,400,036 0.2% - - 162,000  n.m.
(5)

- -

Lien Kait Long 34,501,500 0.2% - - 172,507  n.m.
(5)

- -

PPCF - - - - 402,337 (3) 0.1% - -
SAPL - - - - 18,505,836 (4) 4.1% - -
Other
shareholders

7,830,836,139 43.9% - - 39,154,180 8.8% - -

Total 17,473,267,528 98.0% 352,479,500 2.0%  444,285,723

99.6% 1,762,397 0.4%

Notes:

(1) Percentage computed is based on 17,825,747,028 Shares in issue as at the date of this Announcement and is rounded off to

the nearest one (1) decimal place.

(2) Percentage computed is based on 446,048,120 Consolidated Shares after the completion of the Proposed Acquisition and the

Proposed Share Consolidation, and is rounded off to the nearest one (1) decimal place. For the avoidance of doubt, all the
figures stated herein after the Proposed Acquisition and the Proposed Share Consolidation are computed on a consolidated
basis.

(3) These Shares refer to the PPCF Shares, details of which are set out in paragraph 4.14.